HLMP-Cx08 Series, HLMP-Cx25 Series
HLMP-Cx27 Series, HLMP-C610
T-13/4 (5 mm) AlInGaP Lamps
Data Sheet
Features
•  High intensity
•  General purpose leads
•  Popular 5 mm diameter

1.00 (0.040) MAX. EPOXY MENISCUS
3
Part Numbering System
HLMP -  C x xx -  x  x  x  xx
Mechanical Option
00:Bulk
02: Tape & Reel, Straight Leads
DD: Ammo Pack
Color Bin Options
0: Full Color Bin Distribution
Maximum Iv Bin Options
0: Open (no max. limit)
Minimum Iv Bin Options
Please refer to the Iv Bin Table
Viewing Angle & Standoff Option
08: 8 degrees, without standoff
10: 8 degrees, with standoff
25: 25 degrees, without standoff
27: 25 degrees, with standoff
Color Options
0: AlInGaP Red 626 nm
2: AlInGaP Amber 590 nm
3: AlInGaP Orange 605 nm
6: AlInGaP Red 635 nm
Absolute Maximum Ratings at TA = 25°C
Parameter Absolute Maximum Units
Peak Forward Current 70 mA
Average Forward Current[1] 30 mA
DC Current[2] 50 mA
Reverse Voltage (IR = 100 μA) 5 V
LED Junction Temperature 110 °C
Operating Temperature Range -40 to +100 °C
Storage Temperature Range -40 to +100 °C
Notes:
1.	 See Figure 2 to establish pulsed operating conditions.
2.	 Derate linearly from 50°C at 0.5 mA/°C.
3.	 The transient peak current is the maximum non-recurring peak current that can be applied to the device without damaging the LED die and
wirebond. It is not recommended that this device be operated at peak currents above the Absolute Maximum Peak Forward Current.